#### **Department of Geography**

#### **Barasat Government College**

Some students of the Department of Geography, Barasat Government College have participated in the annual national conference, **GEOSPATIA** held on 15 & 16 March 2024 at the Anthropological Survey of India, Salt Lake, Kolkata. The Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology (RSIGST), a distinguished Geospatial Centre of Excellence, orchestrated this program. Its core objective was to delve into the **National Geospatial Policy and India Vision 2047**, which served as the central themes. The fundamental goal of the conference was to stimulate dialogue surrounding the development and execution of a comprehensive National Geospatial Policy that resonates with India's ambitions for progress, sustainability, and technological evolution.

Moreover, the conference aimed to envision India's trajectory by 2047, with geospatial technologies playing a pivotal role in realizing national objectives across diverse sectors. Noteworthy features of the conference included insightful sessions, technical presentations, and interactive discussions spotlighting the latest trends, advancements, and hurdles within the geospatial landscape. Participation in such a stimulating event proved immensely beneficial for students, fostering critical thinking and ideation.

Following is the list of participating students.

Sl. No.	Name of the Student	Department
1	Ayantika Ghosh	Geography
2	Debanjan Roy	Geography
3	Sucheta Dey	Geography
4	Rupam Majumder	Geography
5	Niha Biswas	Geography
6	Parthib Biswas	Geography
7	Sayantan Bandopadhyay	Geography
8	Hritdip Biswas	Geography
9	Ankita Mondal	Geography
10	Mouli Roy	Geography







### Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

# Sayantan Bandopadhyay Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury Founder & Chairman SAIARD/RSIGST



18th March, 2024 Date of Issue

C.F. No: RSIGST/GEOSPATIA/59



Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

Parthib Biswas Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury

SAIARDVRSIGST





### Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

Niha Biswas
Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury Founder & Chairman SAIARDVRSIGST



18th March, 2024 Date of Issue

C.F. No: RSIGST/GEOSPATIA/49



Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

Mouli Roy
Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury

Founder & Chairman SAIARD/RSIGST





#### Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

### Ankita Mondal Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury
Founder & Chairman
SAIARD/RSIGST



18th March, 2024 Date of Issue

C.F. No: RSIGST/GEOSPATIA/108



Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

Sucheta Dey
Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury

Founder & Chairman SAIARD/RSIGST





### Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

Debanjan Roy Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury Founder & Chairman SAIARD/RSIGST



18th March, 2024 Date of Issue

C.F. No: RSIGST/GEOSPATIA/79



Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

# Rupam Majumader Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury

SAIARD/RSIGST





### Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

## Ayantika Ghosh Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury
Founder & Chairman
SAIARD/RS/GST



18th March, 2024 Date of Issue

C.F. No: RSIGST/GEOSPATIA/31



Radhanath Sikdar Institute of Geosptial Science & Technology

### CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This certificate is proudly presented to

Hritdip Biswas
Student, Barasat Government College

In recognition of His/Her participation in Geo-Spatia held by the Radhanath Sikdar institute of Geospatial Science & Technology on the 15th and 16th of March, 2024...

Mr. Biswajit Roy Chowdhury

Founder & Chairman SAIARD/RSIGST

